   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com •  RevA1011
1
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency
Range

5 N/C
6 Vcc
How to Order:
Temperature Range
Code Specification
L -55C to +125C
H -55C to +85C
VFH5070   –        –  FREQUENCY
Input Impedance
Code Specification
H 5MOhm*
B 100KOhm
*3.3V only
VFH5070
40.000
YWW Manf. Code
Marking Specification
Model Type
Date Code
Frequency
in MHz
LE
Voltage
Code Specification
D 5.0V
E 3.3V
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com •  RevA1011
6
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Phase Noise Plot at 50MHz
10Hz = -69.6631 dBc/Hz
100Hz = -100.7794 dBc/Hz
1kHz = -127.1643 dBc/Hz
10kHz = -147.0398 dBc/Hz
100kHz = -154.8782 dBc/Hz
1MHz = -160.4293 dBc/Hz
RMS Jitter: 162.8 f sec
Table 1
Each unit undergoes the following:
1. Stabilization Bake    MIL-STD-883 Method 1008, Cond,.B
2. Temperature Cycling    MIL-STD-883 Method 1010, Cond, B
3. Constant Acceleration   MIL-STD-883 Method 2001, Cond, A
4. Burn-in     MIL-STD-883 Method 1015, Cond B
     (125°C for 168 hours with bias)
5. Fine Leak     MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, Cond. A1
6. Gross Leak     MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, Cond C
7. Electrical Test at 25°C and temperature extremes, as follows:
A. Frequency  F. Duty Cycle
B. Current  G. Frequency at max VDD
C. Rise Time  H. Frequency at min VDD
D. Fall Time  I. “Zero” logic level
E. Duty Cycle  J. Tristate
Test Data on each unit is available for additional cost
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com •  RevA1011
7
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
1.  Group A
 Electrical Characteristics at -55°, +25° and +125 ° C
Frequency @ + 3.3 and +5.0 volts